

Misc. Case no.74 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000222-2025)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 31
Dt. 27.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

OP file hazira. petitioner is absent without any steps. On repeated call none moved from the side of the petitioner.

On perusal of the case record it appears that by order no.24, dated 19.12.2025 show cause was issued against the petitioner but till date petitioner has not filed any show cause and remain absent without any step.

It appears that the petitioner is not willing to proceed with the instant misc. case and any further proceeding would be mere abuse of judicial process.

Hence, it is

ordered

that the instant misc. case being no.74 of 2025 is dismissed for default.

Thus the misc. case is disposed of accordingly.

D/C by me.

sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.